///////**///////**zkm karlsruhe

PRESS RELEASE

ZKM | Karlsruhe launches call for entries for the »BBBank-Award Projection Mapping« at the SCHLOSSLICHTSPIELE Light Festival Karlsruhe 2023. The deadline for artists to submit their ideas is November 4

In summer 2023, the SCHLOSSLICHTSPIELE Light Festival Karlsruhe will take place for the ninth time. Together with KME Karlsruhe Marketing und Event, the ZKM | Center for Art and Media Karlsruhe will again bring the 170 meters wide baroque façade of Karlsruhe Palace to life with artistic projection mappings. The »BBBank-Award Projection Mapping« is again inviting international artists to bring in their ideas and be a part of it in 2023.

This competition is being held for the third time and is open to artists of all ages from all over the world. The grand prize is 10,000 Euros plus a grant for producing the artwork, which will be included in the main program of the SCHLOSSLICHTSPIELE Light Festival in 2023. The prizes for the second and third place winners is 5,000 Euros and 2,000 Euros, respectively. With regard to content, ideas submitted must address at least one of the following themes: possible perspectives for the future, digitization, and hopeful scenarios of social cohesion.

Entries can be submitted until November 4, 2022. The complete text of the call for entries in German and in English, including the conditions of participation, is available at <u>www.zkm.de/bbbank-award-2023</u>.

The jury of the »BBBank-Award Projection Mapping« is chaired by Peter Weibel, artistic and scientific director of the ZKM and curator of the SCHLOSSLICHTSPIELE Light Festival. Its members include representatives from the BBBank Karlsruhe eG, the KME, the City of Karlsruhe, and the ZKM.

The winner of the BBBank Projection Mapping Award 2022: Atelier v3 with »Resilience«

The winner of the BBBank Projection Mapping Award 2021: Crushed Eyes Media with »Karlskompensator«

October2022

SCHLOSSLICHTSPIELE Karlsruhe 2023

Location Karlsruhe Palace Square

Press contact ZKM Felix Brenner Phone: +49 (0) 721/1800-1821

E-Mail: presse@zkm.de www.zkm.de/presse

ZKM | Center for Art and Media Karlsruhe Lorenzstraße 19 76135 Karlsruhe

Press contact Karlsruhe Marketing und Event GmbH Philipp Schätzle Phone: +49 (0) 721/782045-260

E-Mail: schaetzle@karlsruhe-event.de www.karlsruhe-event.de/presse

Founders of the ZKM



berg Kunst Ka

Partner of the ZKM



Partners of the SCHLOSSLICHTSPIELE

